- 1 HR517
- 2 153884-1
- 3 By Representative Merrill
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAY-13

1	153884-1:n:05/16/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2256
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING JACOB JONES FOR OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT
9	
10	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Jacob
11	Jones of Tuscaloosa, Alabama, is congratulated for his
12	outstanding achievement of winning the Alabama 4H State
13	Shotgun Overall Individual Championship; and
14	WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Jacob Jones were
15	highlights of the annual tournament held at the Red Eagle Gun
16	Club in Childersburg; and
17	WHEREAS, Jacob Jones broke 97 of 100 targets in the
18	competition; and
19	WHEREAS, Jacob Jones was the Individual Skeet
20	Champion, breaking 49 of 50 targets; and
21	WHEREAS, Jacob Jones finished third in the Trap
22	Competition with 48 of 50 targets; and
23	WHEREAS, at a young age, Jacob Jones has earned
24	respect for his exceptional abilities and tireless dedication
25	to the pursuit of excellence, and he is truly deserving of
26	special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Jacob Jones is hereby most
heartily congratulated on winning the 2013 Alabama 4H State
Shotgun Individual Championship, and this resolution is
offered with best wishes for continuing success in future
endeavors.